HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 66 by Representative Carmody

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 2, after "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>education</u>" change "<u>higher</u>" to "<u>postsecondary</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 5, after "the" and before "fiscal" change "ensuring" to "ensuing"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 13, after "<u>purpose</u>" and before "<u>including</u>" insert a comma ","

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 8 On page 3, line 14, after "<u>imposed</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" change "<u>thereon, and includes</u>" to 9 "<u>thereon and</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 4, after "Article VII" and before "of" insert a comma "," and insert "Section
 2.1(C)"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 14 On page 4, line 5, after "No." and before "of this" change "___" to "61"